
 
 

  

ASSET LIST 
LOT 121: MASSMUTUAL - INDOOR 
NAVIGATION METHOD AND SYSTEM 
PATENTS FOR SALE
121号专利包：万通保险 - 室内导航方法与系统专
利待拍 

Ocean Tomo Bid-Ask™ Market patent auction lot 121 consists of eleven U.S. patents and applications from MassMutual. 
This portfolio presents methods and systems that use beacon technology to provide indoor navigation assistance. The 
inventions allow an electronic device application to communicate with multiple beacon sensors throughout a building 
to identify a user’s location in real time. The application can then: provide indoor navigation; warn the user of hazardous 
condition (e.g., heavy machinery moving towards the user); find other users/coworkers close by based on user preferences 
and profiles to increase employee interactions (e.g., find like-minded people and navigate each other to meet up).

Ocean Tomo Bid-Ask™市场121号拍卖专利包包含美国万通人寿保险公司十一项专利和专利申请。该专利包涉及一种方法
与系统，使用信标技术提供室内导航。本发明允许电子设备的应用程序与建筑物中的多个信标传感器进行通信，以识别用户
在建筑物中的实时位置。然后，该应用程序可以——将用户引导回到他/她在建筑物中的起点；告知用户危险状况，例如重
型机械向用户移动；根据用户的偏好和个人资料查找附近的其他用户/同事（例如，找到志趣相投的人并互相导航以结识朋
友）。 
For further information or to bid on this lot, please email Bid-Ask@OceanTomo.com.
竞拍该专利包或详询更多信息，欢迎联系 Bid-Ask@OceanTomo.com. 

ISSUE/ NO. OF 
PUBLICATION PATENT PRIMARY IP PRIORITY FILE PUBLICATION FORWARD 

NO. NO. TITLE CLASS DATE DATE DATE CITATIONS 
序号 公开号 专利名称 IPC主分类号 优先权日 申请日 公开日 前引数量 
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3 

4 

5 

6 

7 
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US9721451 

US9877298 

US9881484 

US9949091 

US9949091 

US10306582 

US10327108 

US16/406935 

Location-based warning 
notification using wireless 
devices 

使用无线设备基于位置进
行通知提醒 

Beacon-based location 
introduction system 

基于信标的位置识别系统 

Location-based warning 
notification using wireless 
devices 

使用无线设备基于位置进
行通知提醒 

Path storage and 
recovery using wireless 
devices 

使用无线设备进行路径存
储与还原 

Location-based warning 
notification using wireless 
devices 

使用无线设备基于位置进
行通知提醒 

Beacon-based location 
introduction system 

基于信标的位置识别系统 

Path storage and 
recovery using wireless 
devices 

使用无线设备进行路径存
储与还原 

n/a 

G08B 1/08 

H04W 64/00 

G08B 1/08 

H04W 24/00 

G08B 21/24 

H04W 64/00 

H04W 24/00 

n/a 

8/1/17 

1/23/18 

1/30/18 

4/17/18 

12/11/18 

5/28/19 

6/18/19 

n/a 

12/7/16 

3/22/17 

7/19/17 

12/7/16 

1/18/18 

1/16/18 

1/4/18 

n/a 

12/11/15 

3/22/16 

12/11/15 

12/11/15 

12/11/15 

3/22/16 

12/11/15 

n/a 

13

14

12

10

1

0

1

n/a 

9 US16/163314 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 

10 US16/351152 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 

11 US16/272888 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 
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