

ASSET LIST

LOT 121: MASSMUTUAL - INDOOR NAVIGATION METHOD AND SYSTEM PATENTS FOR SALE

121号专利包:万通保险 – 室内导航方法与系统专利待拍

Ocean Tomo Bid-Ask™ Market patent auction lot 121 consists of eleven U.S. patents and applications from MassMutual. This portfolio presents methods and systems that use beacon technology to provide indoor navigation assistance. The inventions allow an electronic device application to communicate with multiple beacon sensors throughout a building to identify a user's location in real time. The application can then: provide indoor navigation; warn the user of hazardous condition (e.g., heavy machinery moving towards the user); find other users/coworkers close by based on user preferences and profiles to increase employee interactions (e.g., find like-minded people and navigate each other to meet up).

Ocean Tomo Bid-Ask[™]市场121号拍卖专利包包含美国万通人寿保险公司十一项专利和专利申请。该专利包涉及一种方法与系统,使用信标技术提供室内导航。本发明允许电子设备的应用程序与建筑物中的多个信标传感器进行通信,以识别用户在建筑物中的实时位置。然后,该应用程序可以——将用户引导回到他/她在建筑物中的起点;告知用户危险状况,例如重型机械向用户移动;根据用户的偏好和个人资料查找附近的其他用户/同事(例如,找到志趣相投的人并互相导航以结识朋友)。

For further information or to bid on this lot, please email <u>Bid-Ask@OceanTomo.com</u>.

竞拍该专利包或详询更多信息,欢迎联系 Bid-Ask@OceanTomo.com.

NO. 序号	PUBLICATION NO. 公开号	PATENT TITLE 专利名称	PRIMARY IP CLASS IPC主分类号	PRIORITY DATE 优先权日	FILE DATE 申请日	ISSUE/ PUBLICATION DATE 公开日	NO. OF FORWARD CITATIONS 前引数量
1	US9721451	Location-based warning notification using wireless devices 使用无线设备基于位置进行通知提醒	G08B 1/08	8/1/17	12/7/16	12/11/15	13
2	US9877298	Beacon-based location introduction system 基于信标的位置识别系统	H04W 64/00	1/23/18	3/22/17	3/22/16	14
3	US9881484	Location-based warning notification using wireless devices 使用无线设备基于位置进行通知提醒	G08B 1/08	1/30/18	7/19/17	12/11/15	12
4	US9949091	Path storage and recovery using wireless devices 使用无线设备进行路径存储与还原	H04W 24/00	4/17/18	12/7/16	12/11/15	10
5	US9949091	Location-based warning notification using wireless devices 使用无线设备基于位置进行通知提醒	G08B 21/24	12/11/18	1/18/18	12/11/15	1
6	US10306582	Beacon-based location introduction system 基于信标的位置识别系统	H04W 64/00	5/28/19	1/16/18	3/22/16	0
7	US10327108	Path storage and recovery using wireless devices 使用无线设备进行路径存储与还原	H04W 24/00	6/18/19	1/4/18	12/11/15	1
8	US16/406935	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a
9	US16/163314	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a
10	US16/351152	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a
11	US16/272888	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a